# -OP \$215.00 2289111

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Application as recorded on 11/18/2004 at Reel 2977, Frame 0425

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as Agent		11/08/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swift Textiles, LLC
Street Address:	Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 2300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2289111	SWIFT DENIM SINCE 1882
Registration Number:	1319444	BEYOND BLUE
Registration Number:	1279916	BEYOND BLACK
Registration Number:	2241742	SWIFT DENIM
Registration Number:	1314708	SWIF-FLEX
Registration Number:	1312398	SWIFDIGO
Registration Number:	2221905	SWIFT DENIM WORKS
Registration Number:	0935415	SWIFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (917)368-7119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-9100 x750

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0786

900079685

Email: ychemyak@oshr.com Correspondent Name: Yekaterina Chemyak Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen Address Line 2: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yekaterina Chemyak Signature: /Yekaterina Chemyak/ Date: 06/19/2007 **Total Attachments: 5** 

source=General Electric Capital#page2.tif source=General Electric Capital#page3.tif source=General Electric Capital#page4.tif

source=General Electric Capital#page5.tif source=General Electric Capital#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0787

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as Agent ("Secured Party"), having an office at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Swift Textiles, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), having a place of business at Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2004 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2004 at Reel 2977, Frame 0425 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

766726.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 31 day of January 2007.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Title:

STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>) ss.:
COUNTY OF <u>Fairfield</u>)

On the 31st day of January 2007, before me personally came Henry Cruz to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Duly furnized Signature of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Mary Eloraccin .
Notary Public

MARY E. PROCACCINI
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2010

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

See Attached

766726.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0791

Registered/renewed	6/6/72	935,415	SWIFT and Design
Registered	2/02/99	2,221,905	SWIFT DENIM WORKS
Registered	1/1/85	1,312,398	SWIFDIGO
Registered	1/15/85	1,314,708	SWIF-FLEX
Registered	4/27/99	2,241,742	SWIFT DENIM
Registered	5/29/84	1,279,916	BEYOND BLACK
Registered	2/12/85	1,319,444	BEYOND BLUE
Registered	10/26/99	2,289,111	SWIFT DENIM SINCE 1882 and Design
Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Mark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 06/19/2007